

CITY OF WOOSTER
E. BOWMAN STREET MILE 1.64 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: May 3, 2024

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Dirt Dawg Excavating LLC		Ray Bertolini Trucking Company		Brennstuhl Construction Inc.	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1A	202	STRUCTURE REMOVED (STONE CULVERT)	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,144.00	\$ 3,144.00	
1B	202	PIPE REMOVED	14	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 112.29	\$ 1,572.06	
1C	202	WALK REMOVED	124	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 5.07	\$ 628.68	
1D	202	CURB REMOVED	40	FT	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7.86	\$ 314.40	
1E	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	1	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,572.00	\$ 1,572.00	
1F	202	INLET REMOVED	1	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 768.00	
2A	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	60	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 34.70	\$ 2,082.00	
2B	608	8" CONCRETE CURB RAMP	64	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 34.31	\$ 2,195.84	
3	609	CURB, TYPE 6	40	FT	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 54.90	\$ 2,196.00	
4A	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	10	FT	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 122.70	\$ 1,227.00	
4B	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45 OR 707.65	4	FT	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 2,104.00	
4C	611	36" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.02	47	FT	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 597.00	\$ 28,059.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 1,049.00	\$ 49,303.00	
5A	611	MANHOLE, 60" ID	1	EACH	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,730.00	\$ 7,730.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,737.00	\$ 4,737.00	
5B	611	INLET, SINGLE CURB	1	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,367.00	\$ 6,367.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,403.00	\$ 2,403.00	
6	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 10,504.00	\$ 10,504.00	\$ 8,165.00	\$ 8,165.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,572.00	\$ 4,572.00	
7	638	WATERLINE RELOCATION (6")	1	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	
8	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	30	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 55.30	\$ 1,659.00	
						\$ 75,000.00							
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 7,500.00							
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 82,500.00	\$ 71,071.00		\$ 89,448.00		\$ 91,277.98		

Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes
Average Bid				\$	83,932.33
Standard Deviation				\$	11,175.75